PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

Name	Execution Date
Craig Howard Seidel	03/11/2002
Coleman Dale Sisson Jr.	03/11/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liberate Technologies
Street Address:	2 Circle Star Way
City:	San Carlos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13242298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)463-5001

 Phone:
 3124635000

Email: tlindquist@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff Ltd.

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007412.01616

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Swickhamer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-1#page1.tif source=Assignment-1#page2.tif CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026984 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Craig Howard SEIDEL and Coleman Dale SISSON, Jr., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Multi-Channel Audio Enhancement for Television
U.S. Patent Application No. Unassigned filed Herewith
WHEREAS, <u>Liberate Technologies</u> , hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.
ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the date indicated below
CRAIG HOWARD SEIDEL CRAIG HOWARD SEIDEL DATE 3/11/02 COLEMAN DAILE SISSON, JR. DATE
On this day of in the year of before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
COUNTY OF San Mareb) ss. Motary
COUNTY OF San Lid 766) NOTARY
A AMPADELLA

Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2002 PATENT
REEL: 026984 FRAME: 0273

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of San Milton	
County of San M2tes On Mark 11, 2002 before me, personally appeared Coleman	A Mirabelli
(DATE)	(NOTARY)
personally appeared	SIGNER(S)
personally known to me - OR- A. MIRABELLI COMM. #1199453 BAN MATEO COUNTY My Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2002 My Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2002	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	/ // Libell
	NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
	NFORMATION or, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl- DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL	NFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	NFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER COO President	NFORMATION ————————————————————————————————————
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PASSALLY TITLE(S)	NFORMATION or, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowled the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the could be considered from the could be consi
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PASSAGAT TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	NFORMATION or, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowled the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NFORMATION or, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the second of the seco
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	NFORMATION or, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowled the could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NFORMATION or, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the second of the seco
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	NFORMATION or, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the second of the seco
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NFORMATION or, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the second of the seco
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NFORMATION or, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowled the prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the prevent
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	NFORMATION or, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowled by the second of the second
The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	NFORMATION or, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowled the prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledge of the prevent

APA 1/RECORDED: 09/28/2011 VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369 REEL: 026984 FRAME: 0274